

Certified Bid Summary

CITY OF CENTRAL

13421 HOOPER ROAD, SUITE 8
CENTRAL, LA 70818

BID OPENING:

Wednesday, May 18, 2022
2:00 PM (LOCAL)

**2022 ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM
PEC Project No. 11622.06**


PROJECT COST ESTIMATE:

\$2.2 Million

BIDDER'S NAME, ADDRESS & LICENSE NUMBER	BID BOND	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT*	TOTAL BID
R.J. DAIGLE & SONS CONTRACTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 1960 GONZALES, LA 70707 LICENSE NO. 12031	5%	N/A	\$2,413,101.20
BARBER BROTHERS CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC P.O. BOX 66296 BATON ROUGE, LA 70896 LICENSE NO. 46	5%	N/A	\$2,598,380.00
BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC 303 WOODLAND DRIVE LAPLACE, LA 70895 LICENSE NO. 6276	5%	N/A	\$3,683,943.00

We do hereby certify that this Bid Summary is a true and accurate tabulation of the Bids received.

We also hereby certify that Bids were received sealed and were opened in our presence.


Kevin A. Gravois, P.E., Senior Vice President
Louisiana Registration No. 22722



7600 Innovation Park Drive
Baton Rouge, LA 70820
P: 225.769.2810
F: 225.769.2882
PECLA.com

ITEMIZED TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CENTRAL
 2022 ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM
 PEC Project No. 11622.06

R.J. DAIGLE & SONS CONTRACTORS,
 INC.

BARBER BROTHERS CONTRACTING
 COMPANY, LLC

BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, LLC

BASE BID

ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Asphalt Concrete (Level A with PG 67-22)	8,355	Tons	\$ 99.00	\$ 827,145.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 919,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,044,375.00
2	Milling Asphalt Pavement and Drives (2" Minimum Depth) and Retained By Contractor	65,870	Square Yards	\$ 2.40	\$ 158,088.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 197,610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 131,740.00
3	In-Place Cement Stabilized Base Course, 12" Thick	65,576	Square Yards	\$ 4.10	\$ 268,861.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 295,092.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 786,912.00
4	Cement, 8% By Volume	44,382	CWT	\$ 11.90	\$ 528,145.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 532,584.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 576,966.00
5	Lime Treatment, Type C, 12" Depth	65,576	Square Yards	\$ 2.30	\$ 150,824.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 163,940.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 245,910.00
6	Lime, 8% By Volume (As Directed By The Engineer)	826	Tons	\$ 269.00	\$ 222,194.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 227,150.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 313,880.00
7	No. 11 Limestone For Shoulders (Truck Measure)	54	Cubic Yards	\$ 116.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,780.00
8	Remove & Replace Existing Concrete Mountable Curb (As Directed By Engineer)	100	Linear Feet	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00
9	Remove Existing Concrete Island and Sign	3	Each	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Patching (Type A)	500	Square Yards	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00
11	Raise or Adjust Water/Gas Valve Box	1	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
12	Raise or Adjust Sewer/Drainage Manhole Cover	6	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00
13	90 mil, 4" Solid Line Thermoplastic Striping	400	Linear Feet	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00
14	90 mil, 24" Solid Line Thermoplastic Striping	50	Linear Feet	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	90 mil, Left/Right Turn Arrow Thermoplastic Striping	2	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
16	Yellow/Blue Raised Reflectorized Pavement Markers	41	Each	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,230.00
17	Temporary Signs, Barricades and Related Devices	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 212,000.00
18	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
ITEMIZED BID TABULATION TOTALS (BASE BID):				\$ 2,413,101.20	\$ 2,598,380.00	\$ 3,683,943.00			